
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/29/15 1st Payment 3,352,059

2nd Payment 3,486,141
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,625,587

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,770,610

5th Payment 3,921,434

1 04/22/15 Wed $21,680,554 $10,329,392 $40,000,000 $26,845,638 1.490 6.0% 6.0% 6th Payment 4,078,292

2 04/25/15 Sat $24,644,804 $22,293,252 $50,000,000 $33,222,591 1.505 6.8% 12.4% 7th Payment 4,241,424

3 04/29/15 Wed $22,565,040 $33,152,274 $60,000,000 $39,867,110 1.505 6.2% 17.8% 8th Payment 4,411,080

4 05/02/15 Sat $26,577,550 $46,888,564 $70,000,000 $45,572,917 1.536 7.3% 23.8% 9th Payment 4,587,524

5 05/06/15 Wed $24,320,232 $58,833,314 $80,000,000 $52,083,333 1.536 6.7% 29.0% 10th Payment 4,771,025

6 05/09/15 Sat $27,583,482 $73,511,741 $90,000,000 $57,692,308 1.560 7.6% 34.3% 11th Payment 4,961,866

7 05/13/15 Wed $27,903,836 $87,430,697 $100,000,000 $64,102,564 1.560 7.7% 39.4% 12th Payment 5,160,340

8 05/16/15 Sat $31,492,778 $105,718,381 $110,000,000 $68,792,996 1.599 8.6% 44.6% 13th Payment 5,366,754

9 05/20/15 Wed $30,597,828 $121,277,484 $121,000,000 $75,700,000 1.599 8.4% 49.2% 14th Payment 5,581,424

10 05/23/15 Sat $35,166,946 $137,960,549 $138,000,000 $86,400,000 1.597 9.5% 54.1% 15th Payment 5,804,681

11 05/27/15 Wed $33,084,166 $153,798,259 $154,000,000 $96,400,000 1.597 9.0% 58.2% 16th Payment 6,036,868

12 05/30/15 Sat $39,457,313 $170,199,819 $171,000,000 $108,600,000 1.574 10.6% 62.6% 17th Payment 6,278,343

13 06/03/15 Wed $38,543,053 $188,385,021 $188,000,000 $119,400,000 1.574 10.4% 66.5% 18th Payment 6,529,477

14 06/06/15 Sat $46,749,025 $210,441,925 $194,000,000 $123,252,859 1.574 12.5% 70.7% 19th Payment 6,790,656

15 06/10/15 Wed $48,178,817 $233,173,427 $208,000,000 $132,100,000 1.574 12.8% 74.5% 20th Payment 7,062,282

16 06/13/15 Sat $59,595,657 $261,291,569 $230,000,000 $146,100,000 1.574 15.6% 78.5% 21st Payment 7,344,773

17 06/17/15 Wed $59,144,315 $288,419,978 $261,000,000 $165,800,000 1.574 15.5% 81.8% 22nd Payment 7,638,564

18 06/20/15 Sat $75,763,959 $321,781,522 $289,000,000 $183,600,000 1.574 19.4% 85.3% 23rd Payment 7,944,107

19 06/24/15 Wed $82,121,882 $357,942,684 $317,000,000 $201,400,000 1.574 20.9% 88.4% 24th Payment 8,261,871

20 06/27/15 Sat $114,403,578 $408,318,616 $380,000,000 $241,400,000 1.574 27.9% 91.6% 25th Payment 8,592,346

21 07/01/15 Wed $215,980,550 $510,825,987 $500,000,000 $317,700,000 1.574 46.0% 95.5% 26th Payment 8,936,040

22 07/04/15 Sat $283,720,873 $635,758,297 $650,000,000 $413,000,000 1.574 55.5% 98.0% 27th Payment 9,293,481

28th Payment 9,665,221

29th Payment 10,051,829

30th Payment 10,453,903

Total 188,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,400,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/29/2015


